
ANNUAL IMPACT 

 
2021  

Employment &  
Training 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Housing Supports 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Food & Personal 
Supplies 

 

 

 

 

Health-Related  
Assistance 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Transportation 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Life Skills 
Training 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Youth 
Programs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Navigation /
Referrals  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Volunteers 
 

 

 

9,339 

3,318  

Car repairs and insurance  

Health Insurance 

Counseling 

Transportation support: 

rides,  gas, bus passes 

Back to School, Xmas, Snack 

Paks, Swaddles, Books 

Medical Bills, nursing care,  

medical equipment 

Career Counseling, Resumes 

Job Search & Workshops 

Household goods, clothing & 

personal products. 

Food boxes, vouchers 

and emergency pantry 

Employment, Vocational 

and On-the-Job Training 

Budgeting, homeownership, 

personal goal setting 

Back Utility Payments 
Rent, evictions prevention,  

emergency housing 

 
Adults & children 

Families 

Helped  
(5% increase from 2019 and 2020 years) 

126  

323  

2298  

651  

32  

173  

2140  1052  

831  180  

1322  

15  

36  

572  

Summer Youth Employment 

Information & Referrals 

for other services 

Parenting, household skills 

Care Coordination 

103  

410  7440  
Active Volunteers Volunteer Hours Donated 

120  

$1.24 Million in Private Sector Resources Deployed 

(10/01/2020-9/30/2021) 


