

## 9,339 Adults & children

Helped

3,318 Families

(5% increase from 2019 and 2020 years)

Employment & Training	126 Employment, Vocational and On-the-Job Training	173 Career Counseling, Resumes Job Search & Workshops
Housing Supports	323 Rent, evictions prevention, emergency housing	651 Back Utility Payments
Food & Personal Supplies	2140 Food boxes, vouchers and emergency pantry	1052 Household goods, clothing & personal products.
Health-Related Assistance	831 Health Insurance Counseling	180  Medical Bills, nursing care, medical equipment
Transportation	572 Transportation support: rides, gas, bus passes	15 Car repairs and insurance
Life Skills Training	120 Parenting, household skills	36 Budgeting, homeownership, personal goal setting
Youth Programs	1322 Back to School, Xmas, Snack Paks, Swaddles, Books	32 Summer Youth Employment
Navigation / Referrals	103 Care Coordination	2298 Information & Referrals for other services
Volunteers	410 Active Volunteers	7440 Volunteer Hours Donated

\$1.24 Million in Private Sector Resources Deployed